

Conduent to Participate in Singular Research Summer Solstice Conference

June 18, 2024 at 8:43 AM EDT

Live broadcast of Conduent's presentation at 12:45 p.m. ET on June 20, 2024

FLORHAM PARK, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 18, 2024-- Conduent Incorporated (Nasdaq: CNDT), a global technology-led business solutions and services company, today announced that Vice President of Investor Relations Giles Goodburn will participate in the Singular Research Summer Solstice Conference, held virtually and in-person in New York City on Thursday, June 20, 2024. Goodburn will also participate in one-on-one meetings.

Conduent's presentation will begin at 12:45 p.m. ET. To register for access to the live broadcast, please visit: https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/8783233573940843616

For additional questions or to attend in-person at the AMA Conference Center, contact Singular Research at Mike@SingularResearch.com.

About Conduent

Conduent delivers digital business solutions and services spanning the commercial, government and transportation spectrum – creating valuable outcomes for its clients and the millions of people who count on them. The Company leverages cloud computing, artificial intelligence, machine learning, automation and advanced analytics to deliver mission-critical solutions. Through a dedicated global team of approximately 59,000 associates, process expertise and advanced technologies, Conduent's solutions and services digitally transform its clients' operations to enhance customer experiences, improve performance, increase efficiencies and reduce costs. Conduent adds momentum to its clients' missions in many ways including disbursing approximately \$100 billion in government payments annually, enabling 2.3 billion customer service interactions annually, empowering millions of employees through HR services every year and processing nearly 13 million tolling transactions every day. Learn more at www.conduent.com.

About Singular Research

Singular Research is unique in its approach, specializing in small to micro-cap companies, particularly those that are emerging, undervalued, and undercovered. This niche focus allows us to provide exciting opportunities to boost your ROI. We are completely independent and solely committed to our research and our subscribers. To learn more about Singular Research, please visit www.SingularResearch.com.

Note: To receive RSS news feeds, visit www.news.conduent.com. For open commentary, industry perspectives and views, visit http://twitter.com/conduent, http://www.linkedin.com/conduent or http://www.linkedin.com/conduent.

Trademarks

Conduent is a trademark of Conduent Incorporated in the United States and/or other countries. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240618121189/en/</u>

Media:

Sean Collins, Conduent, +1-310-497-9205, Sean.Collins2@conduent.com

Investor Relations:

Giles Goodburn, Conduent, +1-203-216-3546, ir@conduent.com

Source: Conduent Incorporated